

Monday, October 11th, 2021

Workshop Meeting Start @ 6:00 PM / Voting Meting Start @ 7:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order / Moment of Silence / Pledge of Allegiance / Roll Call of Council

PA State Associations of Boroughs (PSAB) Junior Council Recognition (2020-2021) / Communications Award Presentation (1st Place) – Census Video

Public Comment on Listed Motions

- 1. Administration (Councilperson Freshwater)
 - a) MOTION to approve the Minutes from the Council Meeting on September 13th, 2021.
 - b) MOTION to enter into a bargaining agreement with the Carnegie Borough Administrative Department for a term to last from January 1, 2021, to December 31, 2025.
 - c) MOTION to authorize a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Carnegie Borough Administrative Department (Code Department) for the January 1, 2021, to December 31, 2025, bargaining agreement.
 - d) MOTION to authorize the ordinance advertisement of a 401(A) Money Purchase Plan for Carnegie Borough Municipal Employees.
 - e) MOTION to authorize the advertisement of a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the Carnegie Borough Municipal Employees 401(A) Money Purchase Plan.
 - f) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2021-19, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, authorizing participation in the Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs (PSAB) Junior Council Program (Maclaen Johnson –Bishop Canevin High School).
 - g) MOTION to adopt Resolution No. 2021-20, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie authorizing Council President Susan Demko and Borough Manager Stephen Beuter as signers for the 2020 Keystone Commonwealth Libraries grant being submitted by the Andrew Carnegie Free Library and Music Hall.
- 2. Finance (Councilperson Boyd)
 - a) MOTION to approve the October 2021 Bill List and Bill List Addendum.
- 3. Public Works (Councilperson D'Loss)
 - a) MOTION to advertise to accept resumes and employment applications for the Borough of Carnegie Department of Public Works.

- 4. Public Safety (Councilperson Popichak)
- 5. Code Enforcement and Community Development (Councilperson DiPietro)
 - a) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2021-21, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, confirming that the Borough of Carnegie has submitted a Community Development Block Grant application through the Char-West COG to the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development in the amount of \$41,008.00 for the Carnegie Borough Beechwood Avenue Sidewalk Replacement Project.
 - b) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2021-22, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, confirming that the Borough of Carnegie has submitted a Community Development Block Grant application through the Char-West COG to the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development in the amount of \$55,935.00 for the Carnegie Borough Storm Drain Improvement Project (Catch Basins).
 - c) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2021-23, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, confirming that the Borough of Carnegie has submitted a Community Development Block Grant application through the Char-West COG to the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development in the amount of \$85,000.00 for the Carnegie Borough Demolition Project.
 - d) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2021-24, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie declaring that several dilapidated and vacant structures individually and collectively in the Borough of Carnegie constitute blighted property as defined by the Urban Redevelopment Law.
- 6. Committee Reports
 - A. Administration
 - **B.** Finance
 - C. Code Enforcement and Community Development
 - **D.** Public Works
 - E. Public Safety
 - F. President's Report
- 7. Manager's Report
- 8. Carnegie Volunteer Fire Dept. & EMS Report
- 9. Mayor's Report
- **10. Jr. Council Report**
- **11. General Public Comment**
- 12. Council Good and Welfare